1
XC4
DIN Medium/High-Current Connectors
Medium/High-Current
Connectors Conform to
DIN Standards.
• DIN 41612 compliance ensures full interchangeability.
• Sufficient creepage distance for medium/high-cur-
rent and high-voltage circuit applications.
Connectors
Model Number Structure
Ratings and Characteristics
Model XC4A/B XC4E/F XC4G/H XC4K/L
DIN connector type F E D H
Appearance
Page 3 to 4 5 to 6 7 to 8 9 to 11
Item Model XC4A/B XC4E/F XC4G/H XC4K/L Remarks
Rated current 6 A 15 A 2 A
Rated voltage 380 VAC 500 VAC 300 VAC
Contact resistance 15 mΩ max. 8 mΩ max. At 20 mV, 100 mA max.
Insulation resistance 106 MΩ min. At 100 VDC
Dielectric strength 1,550 VAC 3,100 VAC 1 min (leakage current: 1 mA max.)
Total insertion force 74 N 1.23 N per contact 39.2 N 88 N Max. value
Removal force 0.20 N 0.15 N 0.20 N Min. value with a test gauge
Insertion durability 400 times
Ambient operating
temperature −55 to 125°C With no icing at low temperature
XC4@-@@ @ @
(1) (2) (3) (4)
(1) Type
A : DIN F-type Plugs
B : DIN F-type Sockets
E : DIN E-type Plugs
F : DIN E-type Sockets
G : DIN D-type Plugs
H : DIN D-type Sockets
K : DIN H-type Plugs
L : DIN H-type Sockets
(2) No. of contacts
15 : 15 contacts
32 : 32 contacts
48 : 48 contacts
(4) Terminal type
1 : Straight DIP terminals
2 : Right-angle DIP terminals
3 : Straight wrap terminals
6 : Faston tab terminals
(3) Metal plating
specifications of plugs
1 : Gold palladium plating
4 : Silver plating
2
XC4 DIN Medium/High-Current Connectors
Materials and Finish
Applicable Wrap Post Wire Sizes
AWG26, AWG24, AWG22, or AWG20
(Solid wire: 0.40 to 0.80 mm dia.)
Wrap Post Length
3 wires
Model Item Category Plugs/Sockets
XC4A-4812